

CMC Financial Aid

Answers to your most frequently asked questions

Contact the Office of Financial Aid if you have questions regarding:

- » Applying for aid
- » Special circumstances that affect your family's ability to pay for educational expenses
- » Loan options
- » Outside scholarships
- » Financial aid awards
- » Purchasing a computer
- » Change in housing plans
- » Renewal of merit scholarships
- » Emergency funding
- Considering taking a leave of absence or enrolling less than full-time
- » Net Partner log in issues (be sure to clear cache on web browser or try "forgot password" link)

Why isn't my aid showing on my student account bill?

- » Log in to Net Partner to check if you still need to submit a required document
- » Be sure to accept your financial aid on Net Partner (Menu tab/Accept Your Financial Aid Package)

Remember to log in to Net Partner every 2-3 months. Save your password in a secure place. Share with your parents if you'd like.

- In Net Partner you are able to view your financial aid package and any outstanding documents.
- » Accept or decline any financial aid you may receive so it can reflect on your student billing account.
- » Complete all loan documents and submit via email to finaid@cmc.edu

Reapply for financial aid for 2024-2025:

Deadline is February 15th

- FAFSA: https://studentaid.gov
- CSS Profile: https://cssprofile.collegeboard.org
- California Dream Act: https://dream.csac.ca.gov/
- California Residents must submit GPA Verification Form for Cal Grant:

https://www.csac.ca.gov/post/cal-grant-gpa-verification-form



CMC Financial Aid FAQs

I have CMC College Loans and want to talk to someone about paying them off.

» Contact: Krisztal Rangel in the Student Loan Office Phone number: 909-621-8271 Email: Krisztal.Rangel@claremont.edu

I want to see how much in federal loans I have borrowed and who my loan servicers are.

» Log in to studentaid.gov. From the Federal Dashboard, click View Details link to see your Aid Summary.

Notify the Office of Financial Aid if you are receiving any outside scholarships.

- » Outside scholarships will reduce work-study and loan awards before funds reduce grant in your financial aid package.
- All outside scholarship checks should be mailed to: Claremont McKenna College Office of Financial Aid 888 Columbia Ave. Claremont, CA 91711



Looking for Work-Study jobs?

Create a profile on Handshake and browse all job postings: https://cmc.joinhandshake.com/login

- » Visit the Soll Center for Student Opportunity website: https://www.cmc.edu/soll-center
- » Reminder: Work-study earnings are not meant to pay your CMC bill. Rather, you can use it for miscellaneous expenses or to purchase your flight home for breaks.
- » Contact Payroll to complete all onboarding documents after you have been hired:

Payroll@ClaremontMcKenna.edu Phone number: 909-607-1065 Email: payroll@cmc.edu 500 E. Ninth St., B-31 Claremont, CA 91711

Reminder -

All rising sophomores receiving need-based financial aid are eligible for up to \$5,000 to fund a summer internship or experience. Contact the Soll Center for Student Opportunity in the Spring during your freshman year!

Questions for Office of Student Accounts: https://www.cmc.edu/student-accounts

- » Questions about your billing statement
- » Payment plan options
- » Account holds
- » How to pay your bill on CASHNet
- » Obtaining a refund when you have a credit on your account
- » Contact Information for Office of Student Accounts:

Kravis Lower Court 50 Student_Accounts@ClaremontMcKenna.edu 909-621-8232

Questions regarding housing, meal plan changes, or student health insurance

- » Contact Dean of Students https://www.cmc.edu/dean-of-students
- » Phone: 909-621-8114
- » Email: Lyn.Hughes@ClaremontMcKenna.edu

Collins Dining Hall hours

» https://www.cmc.edu/directory/collins-dining-hall



Office of Financial Aid Kravis Center, Lower Court finaid@cmc.edu 909-621-8356

Schedule an appointment:

M-F 8 a.m. - 12 p.m. and 1 p.m. - 5 p.m. https://www.cmc.edu/financial-aid/contacts Website: www.cmc.edu/financial-aid Follow us © @cmcfinaid